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KVK AT GAYA
RAMJI MANJHI

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the then Minister of Agriculture had given a promise for setting up of Krishi Vigyan Kendra at Gaya and agricultural university at Magadh University;

(b) if so, the reasons for not taking any action on those promises; and

(c) the measures now proposed to be taken to set up these institutions?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Maksudpur Institute of Research and Education in Natural and Social Sciences (MIRENS) submitted a proposal for establishment of a Krishi Vigyan Kendra (KVK) at Gaya. It was indicated that the proposal shall be considered in future when the establishment of new KVKs would be finalized.

The Agricultural University is established by the concerned State Government. No such proposal has also been received by Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR).

(b) & (c) : In view of dispute of ownership of the land proposed for establishment of the KVK, the proposal was not considered.
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